Northborough Police Department

From
Incident # Date Time
Reported Reported
2500013840 8/3/2025 10:46 PM
2500013839 8/3/2025 9:02 PM
2500013829 8/3/2025 3:07 PM
2500013821 8/3/2025 12:49 PM
2500013819 8/3/2025 12:15PM
2500013816 8/3/2025 10:26 AM
2500013814 8/3/2025 10:10 AM
2500013799 8/3/2025 5:43 AM
2500013791 8/3/2025 1:20 AM
2500013788 8/3/2025 1:06 AM
2500013898 8/4/2025 9:39 PM
2500013884 8/4/2025 6:48 PM
2500013883 8/4/2025 6:03 PM
2500013881 8/4/2025 5:43PM
2500013880 8/4/2025 5:04 PM
2500013877 8/4/2025 4:34 PM
2500013873 8/4/2025 1:06 PM
2500013862 8/4/2025 6:31 AM
2500013859 8/4/2025 2:43 AM
2500013963 8/5/2025 9:38 PM
2500013943 8/5/2025 4:22 PM
2500013941 8/5/2025 2:47 PM
2500013939 8/5/2025 2:23PM
2500013936 8/5/2025 12:01 PM
2500014007 8/6/2025 7:48 PM
2500014006 8/6/2025 7:39 PM
2500014003 8/6/2025 6:31PM
2500013993 8/6/2025 4:51 PM
2500013989 8/6/2025 1:10 PM
2500013988 8/6/2025 1:00 PM
2500013986 8/6/2025 9:38 AM
2500014094 8/7/2025 9:29 PM
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Incidents and Arrests

Address

CHESTERFIELD RD
SOUTH ST/ SUNSET DR
ALLEN CT
WHITNEY ST
WHITNEY ST
PLEASANT ST
CHURCH ST/ FAY LN

SCHOOL ST/ JUNIPER
BROOK RD

KING ST

BELMONT ST/ WESTBORO

CHURCH ST /1-290 HWY
SOUTH ST
BIRCH HILL RD

BIRCH HILL RD /
CRESTWOOD DR

SHOPS WAY
CHURCH ST /1-290 HWY
BARTLETT ST
WINN ST

WEST MAIN ST /LINCOLN ST
CRAWFORD ST /WEST ST

SHOPS WAY
BELMONT ST
MAIN ST
WEST MAIN ST
MAIN ST
OTIS ST
MAIN ST
SHOPS WAY
WILSON RD
CRESTWOOD DR
CRESTWOOD DR

SOUTHWEST CUT / WEST

MAIN ST

: 8/3/2025 Midnight To: 8/9/2025 11:59 PM.

Incident Type

Disturbance
Oper. Under the Influence
Dog Complaint
Animal Calls
Ambulance
Ambulance
CRIMINAL COMPLAINT
Animal Calls

Well Being Check
Well Being Check
Oper. Under the Influence
Disturbance
Dog Complaint
Dog Complaint

Animal Calls
Well Being Check
Disturbance
Ambulance
Oper. Under the Influence
Animal Calls
Lost Property
Animal Calls
Disturbance
Ambulance
Found Property
Well Being Check
Ambulance
Hit and Run
Well Being Check
Warrant Arrest
Dog Complaint
CRIMINAL COMPLAINT

Report Run Date an Time: 8/11/2025 5:55:31 PM

Action Taken

Unable to locate
Arrest
Assisted Party
Checked/Secure
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Arrest
Assisted Party

Unable to locate
Spoken To
Arrest
Unfounded
Spoken To
Report

Gone on Arrival
Spoken To
Unfounded

Assisted Party

Arrest

Gone on Arrival

Other

Assisted Party
Spoken To

Assisted Party

Assisted Party

Gone on Arrival

Assisted Party

Report
Assisted Party
Report
Report
Report
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From : 8/3/2025 Midnight To: 8/9/2025 11:59 PM.

08/09/2025 12:57 AM Gonzalez,David J.

2500014093 8/7/2025 9:09 PM
2500014077 8/7/2025 4:20 PM
2500014065 8/7/2025 10:27 AM
2500014064 8/7/2025 10:21 AM
2500014051 8/7/2025 7:50 AM
2500014042 8/7/2025 2:41 AM
2500014186 8/8/2025 11:34 PM
2500014158 8/8/2025 8:05PM
2500014157 8/8/2025 7:39 PM
2500014154 8/8/2025 6:00 PM
2500014151 8/8/2025 5:41 PM
2500014139 8/8/2025 11:28 AM
2500014132 8/8/2025 7:41 AM
2500014129 8/8/2025 6:30 AM
2500014128 8/8/2025 6:08 AM
2500014120 8/8/2025 2:15AM
2500014239 8/9/2025 5:06 PM
2500014210 8/9/2025 10:12 AM
2500014209 8/9/2025 9:59 AM
2500014201 8/9/2025 5:04 AM
2500014192 8/9/2025 12:52 AM
Arrests:

Incident # Arrest Date /Time
2500014192

Charges

SHOPS WAY
SOUTHWEST CUT
WEST MAIN ST
SOUTHWEST CUT
BEARFOOT RD
WEST MAIN ST
COMPUTER DRIVE
BARTLETT ST/ MAIN ST
RILEY RD
SOLOMON POND RD / 1-290
CRAWFORD ST
MAIN ST/ PATTY LN
SUMMER ST
CENTRE DR
COLBURN ST
BEARFOOT RD
INTERVALE FARM LN
HUDSON ST
BLAKE ST
WEST MAIN ST
MAIN ST

Name

Address
135 Winthrop St Apt. B

Hit and Run
Ambulance
Ambulance

Oper. Under the Influence

Ambulance

Disturbance

Warrant of Apprehension
Well Being Check

Animal Calls
Accident:P.D.
Ambulance
Accident:P.D.
Animal Calls
Ambulance
Warrant Arrest
Found Property
Ambulance
Scams
Disturbance
Ambulance

Oper. Under the Influence

Framingham, MA 01702

90/18/A SPEEDING IN VIOL SPECIAL REGULATION * c90 §18

90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)

90/24/F OUI--DRUGS ¢90 §24(1)(a)(1)

90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)

90/241 ALCOHOL IN MV, POSSESS OPEN CONTAINER OF * c90 §24|

266/126A VANDALIZE PROPERTY c266 §126A
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Report Run Date an Time: 8/11/2025 5:55:31 PM

Report
Assisted Party
Assisted Party

Arrest
Assisted Party

Report
Unable to locate

Checked/Secure

Other

Report
Assisted Party

Report
Assisted Party
Assisted Party

Arrest

Report
Assisted Party

Report

Spoken To
Assisted Party
Arrest

Age Race Gender
42 WM
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From : 8/3/2025 Midnight To: 8/9/2025 11:59 PM.

89/4A MARKED LANES VIOLATION * c89 §4A

2500014128 08/08/2025 6:30 AM  Wilson,John P. 101 Colburn St Northborough, 57W M
MA 01532
Charges
Warrant WARRANT ARREST

2500014064 08/07/2025 10:41 AM Lyons,Amy Rose 1 Essex Dr Hudson, MA 01749 38WF
Charges
90/17/A SPEEDING RATE OF SPEED EXCEEDING POSTED LIMIT c90 §17

90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)
90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)
90/241 ALCOHOL IN MV, POSSESS OPEN CONTAINER OF * ¢90 §24|
2500013988 08/06/2025 1:15PM  Sikora,Andrew Paul 70 Crestwood Dr Northborough, 50 W M

MA 01532
Charges

Warrant WARRANT ARREST

2500013898 08/04/2025 10:06 PM Craig,lan Nathaniel 14 Summer St Northborough, 21WM
MA 01532

Charges
90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)

90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)
272/53/G DISTURBING THE PEACE c272 §53
89/4A MARKED LANES VIOLATION * c89 §4A
2500013859 08/04/2025 2:50 AM  Tremblay,Lauretta 68 South St Apt. 302 32WF

Rae Framingham, MA 01702
Charges

89/7C EMERGENCY VEHICLE, OBSTRUCT STATIONARY * c89 §7C
90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)

90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)

Page 3 of 4 Report Run Date an Time: 8/11/2025 5:55:31 PM



Northborough Police Department
Public Police Log

Incidents and Arrests
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90/25/A IDENTIFY SELF, MV OPERATOR REFUSE c90 §25
2500013839 08/03/2025 9:11 PM  Fernald,Michael P. 39 Assabet Dr Northborough,

MA 01532
Charges

90/18/A SPEEDING IN VIOL SPECIAL REGULATION * c90 §18
90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)
90/24/K OUI-LIQUOR OR .08%, 2ND OFFENSE c90 §24(1)(a)(1)
90/6 NUMBER PLATE VIOLATION * c90 §6
89/4A MARKED LANES VIOLATION * c89 §4A
2500013814 08/03/2025 10:17 AM Mohamed,Ayanle 490 Main St Clinton, MA 01510

Hussein
Charges

90/18/A SPEEDING IN VIOL SPECIAL REGULATION * ¢c90 §18

90/23/E LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH, SUBSQ. OFF. c90 §23

Page 4 of 4 Report Run Date an Time: 8/11/2025 5:55:31 PM

60 WM

35BM



